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BOSSERT Emma UNION SPORTIVE CAGNES 1 1 1 1 14,69 13,95 28,64 1 1 3 1

DESTOUCHES Agathe UNION SPORTIVE CAGNES 2 7,5 2 2 14,94 17,1 32,04 4 4 13,5 2

PERONA Melyssa ASSOCIATION SPORTIVE BLOC SESS 2 7,5 4 4 17,14 17,75 34,89 6 6 17,5 3

DURIEUX Jade ESCALE 2 7,5 9 9 16,35 13,83 30,18 2 2 18,5 4

DONADEY Roxane VERTI'CADE 2 7,5 7 7 17,05 15,56 32,61 5 5 19,5 5

GUIEYSSE Marine BUREAU DES MONITEURS DES CALAN 2 7,5 5 5 18,51 16,48 34,99 7 7 19,5 5

INGRASSIA Lucie BUREAU DES MONITEURS DES CALAN 2 7,5 3 3 18,19 18,9 37,09 10 10 20,5 7

DELPLANQUE Romane A.S. GRIMPER 2 7,5 11 11 16,01 14,88 30,89 3 3 21,5 8

ROLLIN Juliette A.S.C. POUR LA SOLIDARITE 2 7,5 8 8 17,64 18,02 35,66 8 8 23,5 9

AZABANT Mahé C.A.F. GAP 2 7,5 6 6 18,4 19,23 37,63 11 11 24,5 10

FRATANI DANIEL Elisa CLUB OMNISPORTS VALBONNE 2 7,5 10 10 18,32 19,42 37,74 12 12 29,5 11

VALLA Juliette TRINITE SPORT ESCALADE 2 7,5 12 12 22,32 24,47 46,79 13 13 32,5 12

FABRE LOMBARD Enora ASSOCIATION OMNISPORTS DE TOUR 14 14 14 14 17,32 18,8 36,12 9 9 37 13

DAVID Thais TRINITE SPORT ESCALADE 2 7,5 15 15 26,83 24,37 51,2 15 15 37,5 14

AOUANE Hanaé FOURNEL ARGENTIERE CLUB ESCALA 15 15 13 13 26,67 26,18 52,85 17 17 45 15

BACHELET Lucie C.S.A. DE LA MEDITERRANEE 17 17 19 19 25,66 21,44 47,1 14 14 50 16

PEUFFIER Manon SKI CLUB DE NICE 18 18 16 16 30,2 26,62 56,82 18 18 52 17

LABETOULLE Mila BAOU ESCALADE 19 19 17 17 25,92 26,17 52,09 16 16 52 18

BROTONS Célia C.S.A. DE LA MEDITERRANEE 16 16 18 18 32,94 24,86 57,8 19 19 53 19
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GROLEAU Eliott C.A.F. GAP 1 1 2 2 13,070 12,470 25,540 2 2 5 1

SERRA GIANOLIO Tom BUREAU DES MONITEURS DES CALAN 2 2 5 5 13,260 13,180 26,440 3 3 10 2

BANSE Lucas UNION SPORTIVE CAGNES 6 7 1 1 15,700 14,640 30,340 11 11 19 3

PELLEGRINO Nathan UNION SPORTIVE CAGNES 4 4,5 8 8 13,590 15,050 28,640 7 7 19,5 4

RIVIER Enguerrand BUREAU DES MONITEURS DES CALAN 9 9,5 3 3,5 13,520 15,500 29,020 8 8 21 5

BOSSERAY Andy VAR SPORT NATURE 3 3 10 10 14,700 15,250 29,950 10 10 23 6

CORNET Camille BUREAU DES MONITEURS DES CALAN 11 19,5 3 3,5 13,960 10,480 24,440 1 1 24 7

SARRACINO Bastien GRIMP'AZUR 4 4,5 12 12 15,470 16,260 31,730 12 12 28,5 8

ESPITALLIER Loan ASPTT GAP 9 9,5 18 18 15,070 12,870 27,940 4 4 31,5 9

DESCHAMPS Théo ASPTT DIGNE 11 19,5 7 7 11,610 16,980 28,590 6 6 32,5 10

FLANDIN Ange BUREAU DES MONITEURS DES CALAN 11 19,5 9 9 13,440 14,620 28,060 5 5 33,5 11

ROMEO Martin A.S. GRIMPER 6 7 14 14 19,970 16,960 36,930 19 19 40 12

LEROY Clément ASSOCIATION SPORTIVE BLOC SESS 11 19,5 13 13 15,610 13,560 29,170 9 9 41,5 13

FASCIAUX Axel BUREAU DES MONITEURS DES CALAN 11 19,5 6 6 17,770 17,610 35,380 18 18 43,5 14

LANIER Mathis UNION SPORTIVE CAGNES 6 7 17 17 18,960 18,340 37,300 20 20 44 15

PAYOT Raphael ESCALE 11 19,5 11 11 16,410 18,340 34,750 17 17 47,5 16

LEOST Arthur UNION SPORTIVE CAGNES 11 19,5 15 15 16,630 16,210 32,840 13 13 47,5 17

CHAUSSINAND Louis ASSOCIATION SPORTIVE BLOC SESS 11 19,5 23 23 18,080 15,870 33,950 14 14 56,5 18

FOUQUE Raphaël BUREAU DES MONITEURS DES CALAN 11 19,5 22 22 17,980 16,600 34,580 16 16 57,5 19

CONSTANT Youenn FOURNEL ARGENTIERE CLUB ESCALA 11 19,5 16 16 18,680 21,080 39,760 22 22 57,5 19

MEDJBARI Yacine A.S. GRIMPER 11 19,5 26 26 17,520 16,960 34,480 15 15 60,5 21

BONELLI Emilien C.A.F. GAP 11 19,5 20 20 23,230 17,780 41,010 24 24 63,5 22

GAUTIER Rémi BRIANCON ESCALADE 11 19,5 21 21 27,240 22,670 49,910 27 27 67,5 23

CORNET NGUYEN THANH Esteban UNION SPORTIVE CAGNES 11 19,5 28 28 17,750 20,620 38,370 21 21 68,5 24

LOUMAYE Jules FOURNEL ARGENTIERE CLUB ESCALA 11 19,5 29 29 19,490 20,680 40,170 23 23 71,5 25

FAURE BRAC Dorian BRIANCON ESCALADE 11 19,5 24 24 25,900 24,120 50,020 28 28 71,5 26

GARDIN Livio ESCALE 11 19,5 27 27 18,960 24,120 43,080 25 25 71,5 27

HAYE Ayrton ESCALE 11 19,5 25 25 22,420 27,730 50,150 29 29 73,5 28

SARRON Gaspard BRIANCON ESCALADE 30 30 19 19 18,650 24,780 43,430 26 26 75 29

MARTORY Thomas ESCALE 29 29 30 30 31,310 29,100 60,410 30 30 89 30

SOTIERE Adam C.S.A. DE LA MEDITERRANEE 31 31 31 31 34,080 26,360 60,440 31 31 93 31

FASSI Vincent ESCALE 32 32 32 32 27,140 35,350 62,490 32 32 96 32
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COPPOLANI Emmie UNION SPORTIVE CAGNES 1 1 1 2 8,35 7,41 15,76 2 2 5 1

DOUGLAS Sophia BUREAU DES MONITEURS DES CALAN 2 2 4 4 8,17 6,85 15,02 1 1 7 2

CELESCHI Eva ASSOCIATION SPORTIVE BLOC SESS 4 4 1 2 10,08 9,37 19,45 5 5 11 3

MELQUIOT Ninon BUREAU DES MONITEURS DES CALAN 7 7 1 2 9,44 8,5 17,94 4 4 13 4

COSTE Agathe BRIANCON ESCALADE 3 3 8 8 8,43 7,74 16,17 3 3 14 5

ZEHANI Manon A.S. GRIMPER 5 5 6 6 9,43 10,4 19,83 6 6 17 6

GRIOT Léa BRIANCON ESCALADE 6 6 5 5 13,93 10,22 24,15 15 15 26 7

MATTEI Elea A.S. GRIMPER 10 10,5 7 7 12,11 10 22,11 9 9 26,5 8

AYNIE Emma VERTICALE ATTITUDE 8 8 11 11 11,39 10,83 22,22 10 10 29 9

TASSAUX Marthe FOURNEL ARGENTIERE CLUB ESCALA 9 9 12 12 12,32 11,34 23,66 13 13 34 10

COTTAZ Canelle FOURNEL ARGENTIERE CLUB ESCALA 10 10,5 10 10 10,65 13,12 23,77 14 14 34,5 11

TENA FRANCIA Lisa Marie S.M.U.C. ESCALADE 12 12,5 14 14 10,88 9,28 20,16 8 8 34,5 12

RICCI Marine UNION SPORTIVE CAGNES 12 12,5 9 9 13,01 14,2 27,21 18 18 39,5 13

GERARD Marion ESCALE 16 16 18 18 10,76 9,19 19,95 7 7 41 14

DESCHAMPS Lucie ASPTT DIGNE 14 14 17 17 12,74 9,9 22,64 11 11 42 15

NORENA Elina VERTI'CADE 18 19,5 15 15 11,84 11,23 23,07 12 12 46,5 16

CHENEAUX Nina C.A.F. GAP 17 17 13 13 15,88 14,39 30,27 21 21 51 17

AGIER Juliette BAOU ESCALADE 15 15 22 22 13,3 13,9 27,2 17 17 54 18

PUCHAUD Suzanne FOURNEL ARGENTIERE CLUB ESCALA 18 19,5 16 16 15,95 15,18 31,13 22 22 57,5 19

BOVIS Manon ESCALE 25 25 20 20 17,85 11,37 29,22 20 20 65 20

LANGSWEIRT Galliane GRIMP'AZUR 26 26 24 24 13,76 13,04 26,8 16 16 66 21

BEL Margot FOURNEL ARGENTIERE CLUB ESCALA 18 19,5 21 21 18,83 18,29 37,12 28 28 68,5 22

BOVIS Emma ESCALE 22 22 28 28 14,74 13,96 28,7 19 19 69 23

MONE Elise ASPTT GAP 18 19,5 26 26 20,28 16,21 36,49 27 27 72,5 24

CUVILLIER Maëlyne C.S.A. DE LA MEDITERRANEE 27 28 19 19 18,06 18,08 36,14 26 26 73 25

DAMANIO Axelle GRIMP'AZUR 24 24 27 27 15,66 17,48 33,14 23 23 74 26

GERARD Anais ESCALE 27 28 25 25 19,35 14,73 34,08 24 24 77 27

RICHER Estelle CLUB ALPIN FRANÇAIS A L'ASSO D 23 23 29 29 17,2 17,84 35,04 25 25 77 28

ANANOS Elfie ESCALE 31 31 23 23 21,45 19,04 40,49 29 29 83 29

CHAUMOITRE Manon GRIMP'AZUR 30 30 30 30 21,46 20,63 42,09 30 30 90 30

SAUREY Lilou C.S.A. DE LA MEDITERRANEE 27 28 31 31 21,76 22,7 44,46 31 31 90 31
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MUSSON Mael C.A.F. GAP 1 1 1 1,5 7,08 6,68 13,76 3 3 5,5 1

SAUTIER Tao HARMONIE CIMES 2 2 1 1,5 7,63 6,9 14,53 4 4 7,5 2

CHANDY Ethan UNION SPORTIVE CAGNES 3 3 3 3,5 6,86 6,21 13,07 2 2 8,5 3

CHAPPE Mathis A.S. GRIMPER 4 4 6 6,5 6,45 6,19 12,64 1 1 11,5 4

CLOIX Emmanuel BUREAU DES MONITEURS DES CALAN 6 6 3 3,5 8,26 9,08 17,34 6 6 15,5 5

PUYPALAT Valentin ASSOCIATION SPORTIVE BLOC SESS 8 8 8 9,5 7,91 7,9 15,81 5 5 22,5 6

MORETTI Lilian BRIANCON ESCALADE 5 5 5 5 10,89 9,57 20,46 13 13 23 7

DAUMAS Mathis UNION SPORTIVE CAGNES 7 7 6 6,5 10,2 9,18 19,38 11 11 24,5 8

VAILLANT Noah ESCALE 11 11,5 8 9,5 10,23 7,59 17,82 8 8 29 9

CORDEIRO Mathys ESCALE 13 13 8 9,5 8,26 9,27 17,53 7 7 29,5 10

CHARAVIN Mathis ASPTT DIGNE 9 9 12 13 11,47 9,78 21,25 16 16 38 11

DONATI Baptiste ASSOCIATION SPORTIVE BLOC SESS 16 20 8 9,5 9,45 8,98 18,43 10 10 39,5 12

KAPOTA Ethan VERTI'CADE 14 14 12 13 10,56 10,05 20,61 14 14 41 13

BORNACHOT Mahé A.S. GRIMPER 10 10 16 16 10,98 10,84 21,82 18 18 44 14

SERVEAU Joseph ASSOCIATION SPORTIVE BLOC SESS 11 11,5 17 17 11,4 10,09 21,49 17 17 45,5 15

BEHRINGER Kai UNION SPORTIVE CAGNES 16 20 19 19 9,33 8,96 18,29 9 9 48 16

FABRE Mathis ESCALE 16 20 23 23 10,8 9,45 20,25 12 12 55 17

MITON Gabriel ASSOCIATION OMNISPORTS DE TOUR 16 20 20 20 11,26 9,97 21,23 15 15 55 18

WEISSEND Chris C.S.A. DE LA MEDITERRANEE 24 24,5 12 13 11,71 10,49 22,2 19 19 56,5 19

RIVIERE Manolo FOURNEL ARGENTIERE CLUB ESCALA 24 24,5 15 15 12,22 10,25 22,47 20 20 59,5 20

LAILLIER-MAIRE Mathis Licence HORS CLUB 15 15 24 24 12,7 11,62 24,32 21 21 60 21

POTAKH Damien ESCALE 16 20 21 21 14,51 12 26,51 22 22 63 22

REBUFFO Léo CLUB D'ESCALADE DE LA VALLEE D 16 20 18 18 15,35 18,4 33,75 27 27 65 23

POINSONNET Mahé BRIANCON ESCALADE 16 20 22 22 16,07 14,3 30,37 24 24 66 24

GRILL Noa ASSOCIATION OMNISPORTS DE TOUR 16 20 25 25 18,09 15,03 33,12 26 26 71 25

SPANO Luccas ESCALE 26 26 28 28 14,07 14,53 28,6 23 23 77 26

IOANNONE Yanis CLUB ALPIN FRANÇAIS A L'ASSO D 27 27 26 26 16,18 16,45 32,63 25 25 78 27

POUMELLEC Gauthier C.S.A. DE LA MEDITERRANEE 28 28 29 29 19,45 18,54 37,99 28 28 85 28
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DESTOUCHES Agathe F POUSSIN UNION SPORTIVE CAGNES 2 0

BOSSERT Emma F POUSSIN UNION SPORTIVE CAGNES 1 1

LANIER Mathis M POUSSIN UNION SPORTIVE CAGNES 15 0

LEOST Arthur M POUSSIN UNION SPORTIVE CAGNES 17 0

BANSE Lucas M POUSSIN UNION SPORTIVE CAGNES 3 3

CORNET NGUYEN THANH EstebanM POUSSIN UNION SPORTIVE CAGNES 24 0

PELLEGRINO Nathan M POUSSIN UNION SPORTIVE CAGNES 4 0

COPPOLANI Emmie F BENJAMIN UNION SPORTIVE CAGNES 1 1

RICCI Marine F BENJAMIN UNION SPORTIVE CAGNES 13 0

DAUMAS Mathis M BENJAMIN UNION SPORTIVE CAGNES 8 0

CHANDY Ethan M BENJAMIN UNION SPORTIVE CAGNES 3 3

BEHRINGER Kai M BENJAMIN UNION SPORTIVE CAGNES 16 0

INGRASSIA Lucie F POUSSIN BUREAU DES MONITEURS DES CALAN 7 0

GUIEYSSE Marine F POUSSIN BUREAU DES MONITEURS DES CALAN 5 5

FLANDIN Ange M POUSSIN BUREAU DES MONITEURS DES CALAN 11 0

SERRA GIANOLIO Tom M POUSSIN BUREAU DES MONITEURS DES CALAN 2 2

FOUQUE Raphaël M POUSSIN BUREAU DES MONITEURS DES CALAN 19 0

RIVIER Enguerrand M POUSSIN BUREAU DES MONITEURS DES CALAN 5 0

CORNET Camille M POUSSIN BUREAU DES MONITEURS DES CALAN 7 0

FASCIAUX Axel M POUSSIN BUREAU DES MONITEURS DES CALAN 14 0

MELQUIOT Ninon F BENJAMIN BUREAU DES MONITEURS DES CALAN 4 0

DOUGLAS Sophia F BENJAMIN BUREAU DES MONITEURS DES CALAN 2 2

CLOIX Emmanuel M BENJAMIN BUREAU DES MONITEURS DES CALAN 5 5

PERONA Melyssa F POUSSIN ASSOCIATION SPORTIVE BLOC SESS 3 3

CHAUSSINAND Louis M POUSSIN ASSOCIATION SPORTIVE BLOC SESS 18 0

LEROY Clément M POUSSIN ASSOCIATION SPORTIVE BLOC SESS 13 13

CELESCHI Eva F BENJAMIN ASSOCIATION SPORTIVE BLOC SESS 3 3

SERVEAU Joseph M BENJAMIN ASSOCIATION SPORTIVE BLOC SESS 15 0

PUYPALAT Valentin M BENJAMIN ASSOCIATION SPORTIVE BLOC SESS 6 6

DONATI Baptiste M BENJAMIN ASSOCIATION SPORTIVE BLOC SESS 12 0

AZABANT Mahé F POUSSIN C.A.F. GAP 10 10

GROLEAU Eliott M POUSSIN C.A.F. GAP 1 1
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BONELLI Emilien M POUSSIN C.A.F. GAP 22 0

CHENEAUX Nina F BENJAMIN C.A.F. GAP 17 17

MUSSON Mael M BENJAMIN C.A.F. GAP 1 1

DELPLANQUE Romane F POUSSIN A.S. GRIMPER 8 8

ROMEO Martin M POUSSIN A.S. GRIMPER 12 12

MEDJBARI Yacine M POUSSIN A.S. GRIMPER 21 0

MATTEI Elea F BENJAMIN A.S. GRIMPER 8 0

ZEHANI Manon F BENJAMIN A.S. GRIMPER 6 6

CHAPPE Mathis M BENJAMIN A.S. GRIMPER 4 4

BORNACHOT Mahé M BENJAMIN A.S. GRIMPER 14 0

DURIEUX Jade F POUSSIN ESCALE 4 4

MARTORY Thomas M POUSSIN ESCALE 30 0

FASSI Vincent M POUSSIN ESCALE 32 0

PAYOT Raphael M POUSSIN ESCALE 16 16

GARDIN Livio M POUSSIN ESCALE 27 0

HAYE Ayrton M POUSSIN ESCALE 28 0

GERARD Anais F BENJAMIN ESCALE 27 0

BOVIS Emma F BENJAMIN ESCALE 23 0

BOVIS Manon F BENJAMIN ESCALE 20 0

GERARD Marion F BENJAMIN ESCALE 14 14

ANANOS Elfie F BENJAMIN ESCALE 29 0

FABRE Mathis M BENJAMIN ESCALE 17 0

SPANO Luccas M BENJAMIN ESCALE 26 0

POTAKH Damien M BENJAMIN ESCALE 22 0

CORDEIRO Mathys M BENJAMIN ESCALE 10 0

VAILLANT Noah M BENJAMIN ESCALE 9 9

AOUANE Hanaé F POUSSIN FOURNEL ARGENTIERE CLUB ESCALA 15 15

CONSTANT Youenn M POUSSIN FOURNEL ARGENTIERE CLUB ESCALA 19 19

LOUMAYE Jules M POUSSIN FOURNEL ARGENTIERE CLUB ESCALA 25 0

TASSAUX Marthe F BENJAMIN FOURNEL ARGENTIERE CLUB ESCALA 10 10

BEL Margot F BENJAMIN FOURNEL ARGENTIERE CLUB ESCALA 22 0

PUCHAUD Suzanne F BENJAMIN FOURNEL ARGENTIERE CLUB ESCALA 19 0

COTTAZ Canelle F BENJAMIN FOURNEL ARGENTIERE CLUB ESCALA 11 0

RIVIERE Manolo M BENJAMIN FOURNEL ARGENTIERE CLUB ESCALA 20 20

BACHELET Lucie F POUSSIN C.S.A. DE LA MEDITERRANEE 16 16

BROTONS Célia F POUSSIN C.S.A. DE LA MEDITERRANEE 19 0

SOTIERE Adam M POUSSIN C.S.A. DE LA MEDITERRANEE 31 31

CUVILLIER Maëlyne F BENJAMIN C.S.A. DE LA MEDITERRANEE 25 25

SAUREY Lilou F BENJAMIN C.S.A. DE LA MEDITERRANEE 31 0

POUMELLEC Gauthier M BENJAMIN C.S.A. DE LA MEDITERRANEE 28 0

WEISSEND Chris M BENJAMIN C.S.A. DE LA MEDITERRANEE 19 19
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